
IHSAA BOYS SOCCER
2003 LEADERS

As reported by schools
Through 11/01/03

 
 

GOALS ----- SEASON TOTALS (minimum 14)
 

NAME SCHOOL GRADE GAMES GOALS
SINGLE
GAME
HIGH

Greco, Salvatore South Dearborn 11 25 42 7
Singer, Johnny Marion Lakeview

Christian
12 20 37 8

Smith, Brent Washington 12 23 �35 -
Ohms, Patrick Mich. City Marquette 11 17 32 4
Buchanan, Chris South Ripley 12 15 31 6
Miller, Andrew Westview 12 23 31 4
Murray, Matt Terre Haute South 12 19 30 5
Hernandez, Matt Lebanon 12 14 29 5
Pranger, Matt Fort Wayne Dwenger 11 19 28 4
Smith, Greg Terre Haute South 12 20 28 4
Lear, Drew East Noble 12 18 27 6
Cavazos, Joseph Hammond Noll 12 15 26 -
Darvish, Justin Fort Wayne Snider 10 16 26 5
Hibbert, Brad Knightstown 12 13 26 4
Miller, Andrew Westview 12 17 26 4
Salomon, Brent Corydon Central 12 16 26 5
Potchka, Travis Fort Wayne Elmhurst 12 15 25 5
Rauch, T.J. East Central 11 16 25 5
Fowler, Nick Leo 12 18 24 4
Seabrook, Jordan North Central (Indpls.) 11 24 24 3
Dallas, Drew Center Grove 12 22 23 4
Towles, Sean Covenant Christian 11 20 23 3
Trivett, Robbie Whiteland 11 17 23 3
Coleman, Matt Eastern 12 18 22 4
Lindemann, Caleb Carmel 11 16 22 -
Messersmith, Kyle Evansville Mater Dei 12 19 22 3
Skubic, Rob Howe Military 12 15 22 5
Fletcher, Matthew Mich. City Marquette 12 17 21 4
Foust, Justin Western 12 17 21 4
Norman, Keith LaVille 12 13 21 6
Stoll, Evan Washington 12 22 21 -
Tenbarge, Troy Evansville Reitz 11 19 21 3
York, Griffin Pendleton Heights 12 16 21 2
Bigelow, Justin DeKalb 10 14 20  
Kekelik, Zack Crown Point 10 18 20 4
Noyes, Shaw North Putnam 12 16 20 3
Reis, Jon Hammond Morton 12 15 20 3
Fernandez, Tito Hammond Morton 10 15 19 4
Gray, Wes Leo 12 18 19 2



Borgman, Aaron Batesville 12 17 18 3
Dallas, Drew Center Grove 12 19 18 3
Jarvis, Ben Morristown 12 18 18 4
Louder, Nathan Franklin Central 12 15 18 4
Shepherd, Mark Marion Lakeview

Christian
10 14 18 3

Karaffa, Matthew New Albany 12 15 17 3
Laker, Kyle Batesville 11 17 17 3
Newell, Chris Shelbyville 11 15 17 4
Padgitt, George Hamilton SE 11 14 17 3
Pulido, Jairo East Chicago Central 11 13 17 4
Rogers, Jake Warsaw 10 16 17 3
Wiehe, Blake Fort Wayne Dwenger 12 19 17 2
Wright, Evan New Castle 12 16 17 4
Brewer, Logan New Castle 10 15 16 2
Grabner, Mike Fort Wayne North Side 12 13 16 4
Manning, Mark Marion Lakeview

Christian
10 19 16 3

Myers, Quintin Washington 12 23 16 -
Shepherd, Mark Marion Lakeview

Christian
10 10 16 3

Traficante,
Charlie

Pendleton Heights 11 16 16 2

Vasquez, Diego Batesville 9 17 16 3
Whitney, Jay Heritage Hills 12 17 16 2
Wilcox, Kyle Covenant Christian 12 20 16 3
Wolf, Adam Lawrenceburg 12 13 16 5
Alic, Adnan Franklin Community 12 13 15 3
Fogle, Curtis Rising Sun 11 11 15 3
Hagedorn, Lee Columbus North 11 17 15 3
Rocholl, Jon Fort Wayne Snider 11 16 15 3
Schleicher, Adam Vincennes Rivet 10 12 15 5
Badaoui, Bilal Michigan City 12 15 14 3
Cranfill, Adam Waldron 10 15 14 3
Danford, Craig Terre Haute South 12 20 14 2
Garcia, Leo Lakeland 10 12 14 3
Nelson, Bryce Lawrence Central 12 15 14 3
Oberlin, Andrew Tri-Central 10 14 14 3
Page, Chris Brownsburg 11 17 14 3

 
ASSISTS ----- SEASON TOTALS (minimum 10)�

NAME SCHOOL GRADE GAMES ASSISTS
Corbin Fowler South Dearborn 12 14 23
Myers, Quintin Washington 12 23 23
Rocky Legge South Dearborn 10 19 23
Sagorsky, Kurt Center Grove 12 22 23
Danford, Creig Terre Haute South 12 19 20
Freeman, Greg Knightstown 12 13 20
Seabrook, Jordan North Central

(Indpls.)
11 19 19

Stoll, Evan Washington 12 22 18
Brewer, Logan New Castle 10 15 17
Fletcher, Matthew Mich. City Marquette 12 17 17



Hernandez, Carlos Hammond Morton 12 15 17
Adams, Ryan Waldron 10 15 16
Heinold, Matt Lebanon 12 14 16
Traficante,
Charlie

Pendleton Heights 11 16 16

Carter, Joe Fort Wayne Dwenger 12 19 15
Nelson, Bryce Lawrence Central 12 15 14
Singer, Johnny Marion Lakeview

Christian
12 16 14

Fowler, Nick Leo 12 18 13
Jacobi, Nick Lawrence Central 12 16 13
Rauch, T.J. East Central 11 16 13
Sanders, Joel Fort Wayne Snider 12 15 13
Smith, Brent Washington 12 23 13
Wilcox, Kyle Covenant Christian 12 20 13
Heitholt, Michael Carmel 12 16 12
Laker, Kyle Batesville 11 17 12
Miller, Nick Greenfield-Central 12 19 12
Murray, Matt Terre Haute South 12 20 12
Pranger, Matt Fort Wayne Dwenger 11 19 12
Reis, Jon Hammond Morton 12 15 12
Rocholl, Jon Fort Wayne Snider 11 16 12
Sailor, Frank Tri-Central 11 14 12
Wolverton, Jay Pike 11 15 12
Messersmith, Kyle Evansville Mater Dei 12 19 11
Naypower, Steve Howe Military 10 11 11
Page, Chris Brownsburg 11 17 11
Sauer, Nick Covenant Christian 11 14 11
Anderson Decina,
Evan

Muncie Burris 12 17 10

Bowen, Jon East Noble 11 18 10
Cain, Brian Columbus North 11 17 10
Campbell, Jon Pike 12 15 10
Craig, Tony Terre Haute South 12 19 10
Darvish, Justin Fort Wayne Snider 10 16 10
Foust, Justin Western 12 17 10
Kester, John Michigan City 12 15 10
Lear, Drew East Noble 12 18 10
Long, Matt Evansville Reitz 11 18 10
Ohms, Patrick Mich. City Marquette 11 17 10
Purvis, Ben Shelbyville 11 14 10
Roberts, Travis Terre Haute South 11 19 10
Salazar, Jose East Chicago Central 12 9 10
Towles, Sean Covenant Christian 11 20 10
Weiss, David Lawrenceburg 12 13 10
Wilhelm, Adam East Central 10 16 10

 
 

GOALS AGAINST AVG. ----- SEASON TOTALS�� (minimum 600 min.)
NAME SCHOOL GRADE GAMES MIN. GOALS

ALLOWED
GAA

Todd Henderson Pendleton Heights 12 16 1240 5 0.3
Churchhill, Adam Warsaw 11 16 1180 6 0.4



Knitter, Michael Carroll (Ft. Wayne) 12 17 1283 7 0.4
Mills, John North Central 10 24 1806 20 0.9
Myers, Jordan Lawrence Central 12 16 1280 7 0.4
Keith, Nathan Rising Sun 10 11 870 5 0.5
Smith, Justin Washington 11 21 1250 8 0.5
Hanlon, Aaron Covenant Christian 11 20 1600 13 0.6
Richardville, Jake Fort Wayne Dwenger 12 19 1260 10 0.6
Fanning, Nate Westview 12 23 1722 17 0.7
Preusz, Jon Marion Lakeview

Christian
12 20 1474 12 0.8

Provost, Shane Evansville Mater Dei 12 19 1500 15 0.8
Bruns, Tony Heritage Christian 10 18 1200 13 0.9
Holcomb, Ryan New Castle 12 16 1268 14 0.9
Hook, Brian Crawfordsville 12 17 1307 15 0.9
Hughes, Rick East Noble 12 12 700 8 0.9
Lang, Tony Evansville Reitz 12 18 1434 16 0.9
Mapes, Andy DeKalb - 13 1040 12 0.9
Mills, John North Central (Indpls.) 10 22 1576 19 0.9
Sheward, Bryan Pike 12 15 1140 13 0.9
Villasenor, Federico East Chicago Central 10 12 920 12 0.9
Woszczynski, Carl Columbus North 9 17 1260 15 0.9

 
Formula for Goals Against Average:� Goals allowed times 80 (minutes of regulation game), divided by actual minutes played by a given
goalie.
 

 
 


